SE
CT
IO
N
 6
DSX Series
SAE AS81659
Arinc 404

(4) PC tail and wire wrap contacts must be used only with non environmental version. PC tail and wire wrap contacts are delivered installed.  For
67, 32C4 and 33C4 contact arrangements, size 16 contacts are delivered not installed and in crimp termination.
How to Order Connectors
Gang A
Series
Class
N:  Non environmental (without grommet and interfacial seal)
E:  Environmental (with grommet and interfacial seal)
T:  Connector with interfacial seal on insert with protruding contacts only
Shell size
1:  One gang shell
2:  Two gang shell
3:  Three gang shell
4:  Four gang shell
Shell type
R:  Receptacle
P:  Plug
Grounding EMI/RFI
G: with grounding spring (only for plug connector)
Termination style
X:  Without contacts (for crimp contacts only)
S:  Crimp (1)
V:  Wire wrap two levels (4)
W: Wire wrap three levels (4)
Y:  PC tail contact (4)
Contact arrangement (2)
See available contact arrangements on pages 6-10 to 6-12
Contact type
S:  Socket
P:  Pin
Gang B
Gang C
Gang D
Modification code
See pages 6-13 to 6-19 for selection
Modification code will help in choosing the appropriate plating for your application.
Polarization code (3)
See pages 6-20 to 6-21 for selection
D
SX
 s
er
ie
s
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
D
SX
 s
er
ie
s
6-10
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™
Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions Visit www.radiall.com and enter the part number
Insert
name
Number of contacts
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage (DWV)
Class Insert
name
Number of contacts DWV
Class
N E T N E T
C5(1)
5 x #5 (power)
2500V – 60Hz
This insert is
available in
class N only.
 57(1)
57 x #20HD